In consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises contained below, it is 
agreed as follows: 

1. Severance Compensation.  In consideration for this Agreement, the Company will 
pay to Employee gross severance compensation totaling three thousand two hundred dollars 
($3,200.00).  Payment shall be provided in two equal installment payments of one thousand six 
hundred dollars ($1,600.00) each.  If the employee executes this Agreement and does not revoke 
it, the first installment shall be made no less than three (3) business days after the end of the 
revocation period referenced above.  The second installment shall be payable fourteen (14) days